

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0694 Version: 1 Name: Appointment: Newark Parking Authority (Speight)

Type: Appointment Status: Filed

File created: 5/14/2021 In control: Mayor's Office

On agenda: 5/19/2021 Final action: 5/19/2021

Title: Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Appointment Purpose: Newark Parking Authority

Name of Appointee: Rev. Dr. Andre LaPaul Speight, Ph.D.

Appointment Term: Commencing upon Municipal Council confirmation expiring on May 19, 2026

Sponsor:

Additional Information:

Rev. Dr. Speight will be replacing Mr. Roy Hargrove, Jr., whose term expired October 20, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2021	1	Municipal Council	Confirm	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Appointment Purpose: Newark Parking Authority

Name of Appointee: Rev. Dr. Andre LaPaul Speight, Ph.D.

Appointment Term: Commencing upon Municipal Council confirmation expiring on May 19, 2026

Sponsor:

Additional Information:

Rev. Dr. Speight will be replacing Mr. Roy Hargrove, Jr., whose term expired October 20, 2020.